Recei ved: 10/29/2015

PSC NO. 87 Gas

NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

Initial Effective Date: November 1, 2015

Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 09-G-0716 dated September 21, 2010

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

All Areas

Statement of Gas Supply Charge
Effective: November 1, 2015, and for each month thereafter, until changed

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 and 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

Statement Type: GSC
Statement No. 160

The average cost of gas per therm calculated on October 29, 2015, by applying rates and charges of the
Company's natural gas suppliers in effect on November 1, 2015, to quantites forecasted

Description

Firm Average Demand COG

Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG
Firm Average Commodity COG

Firm Average COG w/ LFA

Factor of Adjustment (FA)

Total Average COG

Supplier Refund Adjustment
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment
Other Adjustments

GSC without Merchant Function Charge, per Therm

Description

Merchant Function Charge

Note: Weather normalization adjustment (WNA) factors are computed on an individual customer basis. WNA
factors are calculated annually for customers without adequate history and are filed with the Department

of Public Service.

Dated: October 29, 2015

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York

Cancell ed by Doc. Num 161 effective 12/01/2015

for the 12 months ended December 31, 2015

(per Therm)

SCNo. 1 SC No. 2 SCNo.5
$0.131416 $0.131416 $0.131416
1.0081 0.9752 0.5146
$0.132480 $0.128157 $0.067627
$0.218883 $0.218883 $0.218883
$0.351363 $0.347040 $0.286510
1.00181 1.00181 1.00181
$0.351999 $0.347668 $0.287029
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.000862 $0.000862 $0.000862
$0.000000 $0.000000 $0.000000
$0.352861 $0.348530 $0.287891
SCNo. 1 SC No. 2 SC No. 5
$0.018830 $0.012001 $0.012001

SC No. 9

$0.131416
0.8531
$0.112111
$0.218883
$0.330994

1.00181

$0.331593

$0.000000

$0.000000

$0.000862

$0.000000

$0.332455

SCNo.5

$0.012001

CANCELLED
11/ 01/ 2015



