Statement Type: GSC

Statement No. 160

PSC NO. 87 Gas NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION Initial Effective Date: November 1, 2015

Issued in compliance with Order in Case No. 09-G-0716 dated September 21, 2010

New York State Electric & Gas Corporation

All Areas

Statement of Gas Supply Charge Effective: November 1, 2015, and for each month thereafter, until changed

Applicable to Service Classifications No. 1, 2, 5 and 9 of PSC No. 87 Gas

The average cost of gas per therm calculated on October 29, 2015, by applying rates and charges of the Company's natural gas suppliers in effect on November 1, 2015, to quantites forecasted for the 12 months ended December 31, 2015

(per Therm)

Description	<u>SC No. 1</u>	<u>SC No. 2</u>	<u>SC No. 5</u>	<u>SC No. 9</u>
Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.131416	\$0.131416	\$0.131416	\$0.131416
Load Factor Adjustment (LFA)	1.0081	0.9752	0.5146	0.8531
Adjusted Firm Average Demand COG	\$0.132480	\$0.128157	\$0.067627	\$0.112111
Firm Average Commodity COG	\$0.218883	\$0.218883	\$0.218883	\$0.218883
Firm Average COG w/ LFA	\$0.351363	\$0.347040	\$0.286510	\$0.330994
Factor of Adjustment (FA)	1.00181	1.00181	1.00181	1.00181
Total Average COG	\$0.351999	\$0.347668	\$0.287029	\$0.331593
Supplier Refund Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Interim Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
Annual Reconciliation Adjustment	\$0.000862	\$0.000862	\$0.000862	\$0.000862
Other Adjustments	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000	\$0.000000
GSC without Merchant Function Charge, per Therm	\$0.352861	\$0.348530	\$0.287891	\$0.332455

Description	<u>SC No. 1</u>	<u>SC No. 2</u>	<u>SC No. 5</u>	<u>SC No. 5</u>
Merchant Function Charge	\$0.018830	\$0.012001	\$0.012001	\$0.012001

Note: Weather normalization adjustment (WNA) factors are computed on an individual customer basis. WNA factors are calculated annually for customers without adequate history and are filed with the Department of Public Service.

Dated: October 29, 2015

Issued By: James A. Lahtinen, Vice President-Rates & Regulatory Economics, Binghamton, New York